March 29, 2024

POLK COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA ADDENDUM # 4 Bid 24-091, Submersible Pump, Vertical Turbine, and Split Case Repair Services

This addendum is issued to clarify, add to, revise and/or delete items of the Bid Document for this work. This Addendum is a part of the Bid Document and acknowledgment of its receipt shall be noted on the Addendum.

Contained within this addendum: Revisions, Revised Bid Sheet, Questions, and Answers.

The **Bid 24-091 Addendum 4 Revised Bid Sheet** is available to download on the following FTP site: <u>https://ftp3.polk-county.net</u>, you will be prompted for a User ID and Password. The User ID is *procurevendor* and the password is *solicitation*. After you have logged in to the FTP site, double click on the file folder "**Bid 24-091 Bid Sheet.zip**", select "Open" or "Save As" to download the Excel Bid Sheet. If you need assistance accessing this website due to ADA or any other reason, please email Ari Goldstein at <u>arigoldstein@polk-county.net</u>.

Ari Goldstein

Ari Goldstein Senior Procurement Analyst Procurement Division

This Addendum sheet should be signed and submitted with your bid submittal. This is the only acknowledgment required.

Signature	
Printed Name:	
Title:	
Company:	

Bid 24-091, Submersible Pump, Vertical Turbine, and Split Case Repair Services Addendum # 4

REVISIONS

1: DELETE IN ITS ENTIRETY: Bid 24-091 Addendum 2 Revised Bid Sheet

REPLACE WITH: Bid 24-091 Addendum 4 Revised Bid Sheet

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1: We received Addendum #3. We will work through the split case and submersible categories; however, we still have concerns with the Vertical Turbine Pump category.

The responses received do not provide enough information to accurately quote labor for each line item. The length of the column makes a big difference in the actual work in the shop. Some vertical pumps are 8' long and some are 100' long, depending on the function and location.

Is it possible for Utilities to provide full and complete information about each type/size or vertical turbine pump for each line item? Or possibly remove this category and have the vertical pumps quoted for repair under the Additional Service Labor Rate?

Answer 1: The vertical turbine pumps are can pumps. None are greater than 16' in length. Revisions have been made to the bid sheet to reflect the per foot rate for repairs for vertical turbine pumps. Refer to Revisions, Item #1 above.